Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO. 54 OF 2016

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Merlino, Dickinson, Conover, Seeber, Simpson, Strough, Wood, Beaty, Frasier, Vanselow and Leggett

AUTHORIZING THE USE OF THE CHARLES R. WOOD PARK FESTIVAL COMMONS FOR EVENTS DURING THE WINTER CARNIVAL

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the use of the Charles R. Wood Park Festival Commons for events during the Winter Carnival with the stipulation of no helicopter rides and to waive fees for same, aside from the \$500 security deposit which will be collected, provided the property use permits are executed and necessary liability insurance and indemnifications are in place for each event, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes, and/or ratifies as necessary, the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors' or the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works' execution of the necessary use permit for the afore-described event.